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(b) Maximum radio-frequency power; 100mW (EIRP) 

 
(2014/53/EU art. 10-9 Simplified Declaration of Conformity) 
 

Hereby, MOB, declares that item MO9920 complies with the essential requirements and 

other relevant conditions of directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of 
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EN 

Thank you for your purchasing our MO9920 active noise cancelling 

(ANC) wireless charging headphone. MO9920（ANC version）is a 

professional noise cancelling headphone for amazing music 

listening，whilst the ANC function allows you to keep the low 

frequency noise out of the ear at any time, for an enhanced 

listening experience.  

This guide is to introduce the MO9920 and list the matters need 

attention. 

 

Before setting up or using the product, please carefully read the 

following product information, which is important. 

 

Product Specifications 

Wireless Headphone 

Wireless 

Version  
V5.0 

 Talking 

Time 
About:30H 

Speaker 

32Ω 

40mm 

Frequenc

y:20HZ -

20KHZ 

Wireless 

Music 

Playing 

Time 

About:30H 

ANC-OFF 

Standby 

Time 

About:600

H 

ANC+Blu

etooh 

Music 

Playing 

Time 

About:20H 

Wireless-

Frequency 

2400MHZ

-

2480MHZ 

Charge 

Current 

About :400

MA 



 

 

Playing time may vary with usage and environment. 

 

Functions: 

 

 
 

  

Voice  

Microphone 

Sensitivity

:-38dB 

Frequenc

y:100HZ-

10KHZ 

Charge 

Voltage 
5V 

ANC 

Function 
Yes 

Charging 

Time 
About:2H 

Protocol 

Supported 

HSP HFP 

A2DP 

AVRCP 

Wireless 

Distance 
10m 

Battery 

Capacity 
500 mAh     



 

Keys Function： 

 
Name Introduction 

1 

Volume+/

Next 

Track 

Press it to turn the volume up. Press 

and hold 2s to skip to next track. 

2 

MFB ( 

Multifuncti

on Button) 

Power On/Off: Press and hold 3s to 

power on, press and hold 5s to power 

off.(Press and hold 3s to power on，

and keep pressing for 11 s to enter 

pairing mode) 

Phone Call Control: Press to 

answer/hang up. Press and hold 1s to 

refuse.  

3 

Volume-

/Skip 

Backward 

Press to turn the volume down/press 

and hold 2s to play previous track.  

4 

3.5mm 

Earphone 

Jack 

While extra earphone are plugged in to 

a device the Wireless turns off 

automatically, and battery, controls, 

ANC, microphone don’t work. 

5 Mic Microphone for calling 

6 

Active 

Noise 

Cancellati

on Control 

Switch toggles ON/OFF 

7 
Micro-

USB 

After inserting the charging cable, the 

charging status of the Wireless headset 

is red, and it is fully charged once the 

indicator light turns blue. 

 

 

Important: 



It is strictly forbidden to connect the 3.5mm audio transmission 

cable to the aircraft special plug into the household high voltage 

adapter to avoid danger ! 

 

Connection 

1. To put your headphone in pair mode, Press and hold 3s to 

power on,and keep pressing for 11 s to enter pairing mode. LED 

indicator flashes blue. ( Headphone powers off after 5 minutes if 

no Wireless device is connected) 

2. Activate Wireless on your phone ( or other devices) and set it to 

search for new devices. 

iPhone Settings > Wireless > On 

Android Settings > Wireless: On > Scan for devices 

NOTE: Menus may vary by device 

3. Select “MO9920” 

 

• Two Phones Connection: Your headphone can pair with two 

devices simultaneously.  

After connect Phone A, turn the headphone and Wireless on 

Phone A off.  

Then restart the headphone and pair with Phone B, and 

maintain the connection with Phone B. Finally, open Wireless on 

Phone A and select “MO9920” in the menu. 

Note: The headphone can only play music on one Phone even 

though two phones are successfully connected at the same 

time. 

• Wired connection：Use the included audio cable to connect ( 

Wireless turns off automatically, battery, buttons, 

ANC,microphone stop working when in AUX mode )Noise 

Cancellation  

ANC button on the left side（ANC：Active Noise Cancelling 

):Toggle ANC button to activate active noise cancelling ,and the 

led turns green. Toggle one more time to close the ANC function 

with the led off. 

Charging: 

Wired Charging: Please plug Micro USB into headphone charging 



port and connect the other side with USB wall charging adapter or 

computer. LED indicator turns red while charging, and turns blue 

when fully charged. (Headphone reminds you battery low when the 

battery power is below 3.2V) 

 

Product Maintenance: 

• Please do not use non-original accessories, because it may 

cause performance degradation, man-made destroy, electrical 

short circuit and warranty invalid. 

• Please do not disassemble the device by yourself, because it 

may cause headphone damaged and make the warranty invalid. 

• Please do not put your Wireless headphone in a dusty 

environment. 

• Please do not allow children under 3 years to play by 

themselves. 

• Please do not place the product in an overheated or super-

cooled environment; otherwise, it may not work temporarily or 

permanently. 

• Please clean your Wireless headphone with clean, soft and dry 

cloth. 

• Please put your Wireless headphone in the original package or 

keep it carefully when you are not use it. 

 

Battery Maintenance: 

• Please go to a qualified repair center if you need to remove or 

replace the battery. 

• (Rechargeable batteries will last for a long time If you used it 

carefully.) 

• The charging temperature of the rechargeable battery is from 10 

to 40 degrees celcius. 

• Please charge item at least once a month if not in regular use. 

• Battery usage time and standby time are related to specific 

usage conditions. Usage time and standby time we provide are 

only for reference. 

Notes: 

1. Other Wireless devices will automatically save the “MO9920” 



information after first-time connection. If you cannot connect 

again, please empty “MO9920” information (remove the 

matched device or ignore the connected device last time), then 

you can search and reconnect to MO9920 again. 

2. When the headphone cannot be started, the battery may be low 

in charge. Please charge the item. 

3. Select the right volume and mind the playing time. 

4. Please do not disassemble the headphone. 

5. Don't place heavy objects on the headphone 

 

Tips: 

Active Noise Cancelling Technology can effectively reduces the 

background noise in a busy space and noise of city traffic ,like 

Metro, Bus, Car, Boat,Train,Airplane etc.  

Please note: Human voice (high frequency waves) and part of 

medium frequency waves CAN NOT be eliminated . 

 

DE 

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für unseren Kopfhörer MO9920 mit 

kabelloser Ladefunktion und aktiver Geräuschminimierung (ANC) 

entschieden haben. MO9920 (ANC Version) ist ein moderner 

Kopfhörer mit Geräuschminimierung für faszinierende 

Klangqualität, da die ANC-Funktion die niederfrequenten 

Geräusche herausfiltert, um ein verbessertes Hörerlebnis zu 

erzielen.  

Diese Anleitung stellt Ihnen den MO9920 vor, sowie die Punkte,  

die beachtet werden müssen. 

 

Bevor Sie das Produkt einrichten oder benutzen, lesen Sie bitte 

sorgfältig die folgende wichtige Produktinformation.  

 

 



 

Technische Daten: 

Die Spieldauer kann je nach Nutzung und Umgebung variieren. 

 

  

Wireless Kopfhörer 

Wireless 

Version  
V5.0 

 Sprech-

zeit  
Ca.:30h 

Laut-

sprecher  

32Ω 40mm 

Frequenz:20

HZ -20KHZ 

Wireless 

Musik 

Spiel-

dauer 

Ca.:30h 

ANC-OFF 

Standby- 

Zeit 

Ca.: 600h 

ANC+ 

Bluetooh 

Musik 

Spiel-

dauer  

Ca.:20h 

Wireless-

Frequenz 

2400MHZ-

2480MHZ 

Lade-

strom  

Ca. :400

MA 

Sprach-

mikrofon 

Sensitivität: 

-38dB 

Frequenz:10

0HZ-10KHZ 

Lade-

span- 

nung 

5V 

ANC 

Funktion 
Ja Ladezeit  Ca.:2h 

Unter-stützte 

Protokolle 

HSP HFP 

A2DP 

AVRCP 

Wireless 

Reich-

weite 

10m 

Batterie- 

Kapazität 
500 mAh     



Funktionen: 

 

 
 

Funktion der Tasten: 

 
Name Einführung 

1 
Volume+/Näc

hster Titel  

Drücken, um die Lautstärke zu 

erhöhen. 2s gedrückt halten, um 

zum nächsten Titel zu gelangen.  

2 

MFB ( Multi-

funktions-

taste) 

Ein-/Ausschalten: Zum Einschalten 

3s gedrückt halten, zum 

Ausschalten 5s lang gedrückt 

halten (zum Einschalten 3s lang 

gedrückt halten und 11s lang 

gedrückt halten, um in den 

Kopplungsmodus zu gelangen) 

Telefonate: Drücken Sie zum 

Annehmen/Auflegen. 1s lang 

gedrückt halten, um das Telefonat 

abzulehnen. 



3 
Volume-

/Voriger Titel  

Drücken, um die Lautstärke zu 

reduzieren. 2s gedrückt halten, um 

zum vorigen Titel zu gelangen. 

4 

3.5mm 

Kopfhörer- 

Anschluss 

Während zusätzliche Ohrhörer an 

ein Gerät angeschlossen sind, 

schaltet sich Wireless automatisch 

aus, und Batterie, Bedienelemente, 

ANC und Mikrofon funktionieren 

nicht. 

5 Mic Mikrofon für Anrufe  

6 

Active Noise 

Cancellation 

Control 

Schalter EIN/AUS 

7 Mikro-USB 

Nach Einstecken des Ladekabels  

leuchtet die Ladestatus-Anzeige 

des Wireless-Kopfhöreres rot. Bei  

vollständigem Aufladen leuchtet sie 

blau.  

 

Wichtig: 

Es ist strengstens verboten, das 3,5-mm-Audiokabel mit dem 

speziellen Stecker an eine übliche Haushaltssteckdose 

anzuschließen, um Gefahren zu vermeiden! 

 

Kopplung 

1. Um Ihren Kopfhörer in den Kopplungs-Modus zu versetzen, 

halten Sie die Taste 3s gedrückt, um ihn einzuschalten, und 

weitere 11s lang, um in den Kopplungs-Modus zu gelangen. Die 

blaue LED-Anzeige blinkt. (Der Kopfhörer schaltet sich nach 5 

Minuten aus, wenn kein Wireless-Gerät angeschlossen ist) 

2. Aktivieren Sie Wireless auf Ihrem Smartphone (oder anderen 

Geräten) und stellen Sie es so ein, dass es nach neuen Geräten 

sucht. 

iPhone-Einstellungen > Wireless > Ein 

Android-Einstellungen > Wireless: Ein > Nach Geräten scannen 



HINWEIS: Die Menüs können je nach Gerät variieren. 

3. Wählen Sie "MO9920". 

 

• Verbindung mti zwei Smartphones: Ihr Kopfhörer kann mit 

zwei Geräten gleichzeitig verbunden werden. Nachdem Sie 

Smartphone A erfolgreich gekoppelt haben, schalten Sie den 

Kopfhörer und Wireless auf Smartphone A aus.  

Starten Sie dann den Kopfhörer neu und koppeln Sie ihn mit 

Smartphone B, und halten Sie die Verbindung mit Smartphone  

B aufrecht. Öffnen Sie schliesslich Wireless auf Smartphone A 

und wählen Sie "MO9920" im Menü. 

Hinweis: Der Kopfhörer kann nur die Musik eines Smartphones 

wiedergeben, auch wenn zwei Smartphones gleichzeitig 

erfolgreich gekoppelt sind. 

• Verbindung mit Kabel: Verwenden Sie das mitgelieferte 

Audiokabel zum Verbinden ( Wireless schaltet sich automatisch 

aus, Akku, Tasten, ANC, Mikrofon funktionieren nicht mehr, 

wenn sich der Kopfhörer im AUX-Modus befindet) 

Geräuschminimierung ANC-Knopf auf der linken Seite (ANC: 

Active Noise Cancelling ): Drücken Sie den ANC-Knopf, um die 

aktive Geräuschminimierung zu aktivieren und die LED wird 

grün. Noch einmal drücken, um die ANC-Funktion zu beenden. 

Die LED erlischt.   

 

Aufladen: 

Kabelgebundene Aufladung: Bitte schließen Sie ein Mikro-USB-

Kabel an den Kopfhörer-Ladeanschluss an und verbinden Sie 

die andere Seite mit einem Netzteil oder einem Computer. Die 

LED-Anzeige leuchtet während des Ladevorgangs rot; nach  

vollständiger Aufladung blau. (Bei Batteriespannung unter 3,2V, 

gibt der Kopfhörer ein Signal ab). 

 

Produkt-Wartung: 

• Bitte verwenden Sie nur Originalzubehör, da dies sonst zu 

Leistungsabfall, technischem Schaden, elektrischem 

Kurzschluss und Garantieverlust führen kann. 



• Bitte zerlegen Sie das Gerät nicht selbst, da dies zu einer 

Beschädigung des Kopfhörers führen und die Garantie verfallen 

lassen kann. 

• Bitte verwenden Sie Ihren Wireless-Kopfhörer nicht in einer 

staubigen Umgebung. 

• Nicht geeignget für Kinder < 3 Jahre. 

• Bitte verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht in einer zu hohen oder zu 

niedrigen Temepratur, da das Gerät sonst möglicherweise 

vorübergehend oder dauerhaft Funktionsproblem aufweist.  

• Bitte reinigen Sie Ihren Wireless-Kopfhörer mit einem sauberen, 

weichen und trockenen Tuch. 

• Bitte lagern Sie Ihren Wireless-Kopfhörer in der 

Originalverpackung oder bewahren Sie ihn sorgfältig auf, wenn 

Sie ihn nicht benutzen. 

 

Wartung des Akkus: 

• Bitte wenden Sie sich an eine qualifizierte Werkstatt, wenn Sie 

den Akku entfernen oder ersetzen müssen. 

• (Wiederaufladbare Batterien haben bei sorgfältigem Gebrauch 

eine lange Lebensdauer). 

• Die Ladetemperatur der wiederaufladbaren Batterie beträgt 10 

bis 40 Grad Celsius. 

• Bitte laden Sie den Artikel mindestens einmal pro Monat auf, 

wenn er nicht regelmäßig benutzt wird. 

• Die Nutzungsdauer und die Standby-Zeit des Akkus hängen von 

den spezifischen Nutzungsbedingungen ab. Die von uns 

angegebene Gebrauchs- und Standby-Zeit dient nur als 

Referenz. 

 

Hinweise: 

1. Manche Wireless-Geräte speichern die "MO9920"-Information 

nach der ersten Kopplung automatisch. Wenn Sie keine erneute 

Kopplung herstellen können, löschen Sie bitte die "MO9920"-

Information (entfernen Sie das Gerät oder ignorieren Sie das 

zuletzt gekoppelte Gerät). Nun können Sie erneut nach MO9920 



suchen und sich erneut koppeln. 

2. Wenn sich der Kopfhörer nicht starten lässt, ist der Akku 

möglicherweise schwach. Bitte laden Sie das Gerät auf. 

3. Wählen Sie die richtige Lautstärke und achten Sie auf die 

Spielzeit. 

4. Bitte zerlegen Sie den Kopfhörer nicht. 

5. Legen Sie keine schweren Gegenstände auf den Kopfhörer. 

 

Tipps: 

Aktive Geräuschminimierungs-Technologie kann effektiv den 

Hintergrundlärm in einem belebten Raum und den Lärm des 

Stadtverkehrs, wie U-Bahn, Bus, Auto, Boot, Zug, Flugzeug usw., 

reduzieren.  

Bitte beachten Sie: Die menschliche Stimme (hochfrequente 

Wellen) und ein Teil der mittelfrequenten Wellen können NICHT 

eliminiert werden. 

 

FR 

Merci d'avoir acheté notre casque de chargement sans fil à 

réduction active du bruit (ANC) MO9920. Le MO9920 ( version 

ANC) est un casque professionnel permettant une écoute musicale 

incroyable, la fonction ANC écartant le bruit basse fréquence hors 

de l'oreille à tout moment. 

Ce guide a pour but de présenter le MO9920 et d'énumérer les 

points à traiter. 

 

Avant d'installer ou d'utiliser le produit, veuillez lire attentivement 

les informations suivantes, qui sont importantes. 

 

Spécifications du produit 

 

Casque Wireless 



 

La durée de lecture peut varier en fonction de l'utilisation et de 

l'environnement. 

 

 

  

Version 

Wireless 
V5.0 

Autonomi

e 

Environ:30

H 

Ecouteur 

32Ω 

40mm 

Fréquenc

e:20HZ -

20KHZ 

Temps 

d’écoute 

musicale 

Wireless 

Environ:30

H 

ANC-OFF 

Autonomie 

en pause 

Environ:6

00H 

ANC+ 

temps 

d’écoute 

musicale 

Wireless 

Environ:20

H 

FréquenceW

ireless 

2400MHZ

-

2480MHZ 

Courant 

de charge 

Environ 

:400MA 

Microphone 

vocal 

Sensibilité

:-38dB 

Fréquenc

e:100HZ-

10KHZ 

Tension 

de charge 
5V 

Fonction 

ANC 
Oui 

Temps de 

charge 

Environ:2

H 

Protocole 

pris en 

charge 

HSP HFP 

A2DP 

AVRCP 

Distance 

Wireless 
10m 

Capacité de 

batterie 
500 mAh     



Fonctions: 

 
 

 

Fonction des touches 

 
Nom Introduction 

1 
Volume+/Pist

e suivante 

Appuyez dessus pour augmenter le 

volume. Appuyez et maintenez 2s 

pour passer à la piste suivante. 

2 
MFB (Bouton  

Multifonction) 

Mise sous / hors tension: appuyez 

et maintenez 3s pour allumer, 

appuyez et maintenez 5s pour 

éteindre. 

Contrôle des appels téléphoniques: 

Appuyez pour répondre / 

raccrocher. Appuyez et maintenez 

1s pour refuser. 

3 

Volume-/ 

Piste 

précédente 

Appuyez pour baisser le volume / 

appuyez et maintenez 2s pour lire 

la piste précédente. 



4 

3.5mm Prise 

pour 

écouteurs 

Lorsque des écouteurs 

supplémentaires sont connectés à 

un appareil, le Wireless se 

désactive automatiquement et la 

batterie, les commandes, l'ANC et 

le microphone ne fonctionnent pas. 

5 Mic Microphone pour appeler 

6 

Contrôle actif 

d'annulation 

du bruit 

Commutateur ON / OFF 

7 Micro-USB 

Après avoir inséré le câble de 

chargement, l'état de charge du 

casque Wireless est rouge et il est 

complètement chargé une fois que 

le voyant devient bleu. 

 

Important: 

Il est strictement interdit de connecter le câble de transmission 

audio 3,5 mm à la prise spéciale de l'avion dans l'adaptateur haute 

tension domestique pour éviter tout danger! 

 

Connection 

1. Pour mettre votre casque en mode couplage, maintenez 

enfoncée la touche 3s pour l'allumer, et maintenez la touche 

enfoncée pendant 11 s pour passer en mode couplage. Le 

voyant LED clignote en bleu. (Le casque s'éteint après 5 

minutes si aucun appareil Wireless n'est connecté) 

2. Activez le wireless sur votre téléphone (ou d'autres appareils) et 

configurez-le pour rechercher de nouveaux appareils. 

3. Paramètres iPhone> Wireless> Activé 

4. Paramètres Android> Wireless: Activé> Recherche d'appareils 

5. REMARQUE: les menus peuvent varier selon l'appareil 

6. Sélectionnez «MO9920» 

 

• Connexion à deux téléphones: Votre casque peut être couplé 

avec deux appareils simultanément. 



Après avoir connecté le téléphone A, désactivez le casque et le 

Wireless du téléphone A. 

Ensuite, redémarrez le casque et associez-le au téléphone B, 

puis maintenez la connexion avec le téléphone B. Enfin, ouvrez 

Wireless sur le téléphone A et sélectionnez «MO9920» dans le 

menu. 

Remarque: le casque ne peut lire de la musique que sur un 

téléphone même si deux téléphones sont connectés avec 

succès en même temps. 

• Connexion filaire：Utilisez le câble audio inclus pour vous 

connecter (Wireless s'éteint automatiquement, batterie, boutons, 

ANC, le microphone cesse de fonctionner en mode AUX).  

Annulation du bruit 

Bouton ANC sur le côté gauche （ANC ： Suppression active 

du bruit): Basculez le bouton ANC pour activer la suppression 

active du bruit, et le voyant devient vert. Basculez une fois de 

plus pour fermer la fonction ANC avec la led éteinte. 

 

Chargement: 

Chargement filaire: veuillez brancher la prise micro USB dans le 

port de chargement du casque et connecter l'autre côté avec un 

adaptateur de charge USB mural ou un ordinateur. Le voyant LED 

devient rouge pendant la charge et devient bleu lorsqu'il est 

complètement chargé. (Le casque vous rappelle que la batterie est 

faible lorsque la puissance de la batterie est inférieure à 3,2 V) 

 

Maintenance du produit: 

• Veuillez n’utiliser que les accessoires d’origine pour éviter une 

dégradation des performances, une destruction, un court-circuit 

électrique et une garantie invalide. 

• Veuillez ne pas démonter l'appareil par vous-même, car cela 

pourrait endommager le casque et rendre la garantie invalide. 

• Veuillez ne pas mettre votre casque Wireless dans un 

environnement poussiéreux. 

• Veuillez ne pas permettre aux enfants de moins de 3 ans de 

jouer seuls. 



• Veuillez ne pas placer le produit dans un environnement 

excessivement chaud ou froid; sinon, il risque de ne pas 

fonctionner temporairement ou définitivement. 

• Veuillez nettoyer votre casque Wireless avec un chiffon propre, 

doux et sec. 

• Veuillez mettre votre casque Wireless dans son emballage 

d'origine ou le conserver soigneusement lorsque vous ne 

l'utilisez pas. 

 

Entretien de la batterie: 

• Veuillez vous rendre dans un centre de réparation qualifié si 

vous devez retirer ou remplacer la batterie. 

• (Les piles rechargeables dureront longtemps si vous les avez 

utilisées avec précaution.) 

• La température de charge de la batterie rechargeable est de 10 

à 40 degrés celcius. 

• Veuillez charger l'article au moins une fois par mois s'il n'est pas 

utilisé régulièrement. 

• Le temps d'utilisation de la batterie et le temps de veille sont liés 

à des conditions d'utilisation spécifiques. Le temps d'utilisation 

et le temps de veille que nous fournissons sont uniquement à 

titre de référence. 

 

Notes: 

1. Les autres appareils Wireless enregistreront automatiquement 

les informations «MO9920» après la première connexion. Si 

vous ne parvenez pas à vous reconnecter, veuillez vider les 

informations «MO9920» (retirez le périphérique correspondant 

ou ignorez le périphérique connecté la dernière fois), puis vous 

pouvez rechercher et vous reconnecter à nouveau au MO9920. 

2. Lorsque le casque ne peut pas être démarré, la batterie peut 

être faible. Veuillez charger l'article. 

3. Sélectionnez le bon volume et faites attention à la durée de 

lecture. 

4. Veuillez ne pas démonter le casque. 

5. Ne placez pas d'objets lourds sur le casque 



 

Conseils: 

La technologie de suppression active du bruit peut réduire 

efficacement le bruit de fond dans un espace occupé et le bruit de 

la circulation urbaine, comme le métro, le bus, la voiture, le bateau, 

le train, l'avion, etc. 

Remarque: la voix humaine (ondes à haute fréquence) et une 

partie des ondes à moyenne fréquence NE PEUVENT PAS être 

éliminées. 

 

ES 

Gracias por comprar nuestros auriculares de carga inalámbrica 

con cancelación activa de ruido (ANC) MO9920. MO9920 (versión 

ANC) es un auricular profesional con cancelación de ruido para 

escuchar música de forma increíble, mientras que la función ANC 

le permite mantener el ruido de baja frecuencia fuera del oído en 

cualquier momento, para una experiencia auditiva mejorada. 

Esta guía es para presentar el MO9920 y enumerar los asuntos 

que necesitan atención. 

 

Antes de configurar o utilizar el producto, lea atentamente la 

siguiente información del producto, que es importante.. 

 

 

Especificaciones del producto: 

Auriculares wireless 

Versión  

Wireless 
V5.0 

Tiempo 

hablando 

Alrededor 

de:30H 



 

El tiempo de reproducción puede variar según el uso y el entorno. 

  

Altavox 

32Ω 

40mm 

Frequenc

y:20HZ -

20KHZ 

Tiempo 

reproducci

ón de 

música 

Wireless 

Alrededor 

de:30H 

ANC-OFF 

Tiempo en 

espera 

Alrededor 

de: 600H 

ANC+ 

Tiempo 

reproducci

ón música 

Wireless 

Alrededor 

de:20H 

Frecuencia 

Wireless 

2400MHZ

-

2480MHZ 

Corriente 

de carga 

Alrededor 

de::400MA 

Micrófono de 

voz 

Sensibilid

ad: -38dB 

Frecuenci

a: 100 

HZ-10 

KHZ 

Voltaje de 

carga 
5V 

Función 

ANC 
Sí 

Tiempo 

de carga 

Alrededor 

de:2H 

Protocolo 

compatible 

HSP HFP 

A2DP 

AVRCP 

Distancia 

de 

Wireless 

10m 

Capacidad 

de la batería 
500 mAh     



Funciones 

 

Función de las teclas: 

 
Nombre Introducción 

1 

Volumen+

/ 
Siguiente 

pista 

Presiónelo para subir el volumen. 

Mantenga pulsado 2s para pasar a la 

siguiente pista. 

2 

MFB 

(Botón 

Multifunci

ón) 

Encendido / apagado: presione y 

mantenga presionado 3s para 

encender, presione y mantenga 

presionado 5s para apagar. (Presione 

y mantenga presionado 3s para 

encender, y mantenga presionado 

durante 11 s para entrar al modo de 

emparejamiento) 

Control de llamadas telefónicas: 

presione para contestar / colgar. 

Mantenga pulsado 1s para rechazar. 



3 

Volumen- 

/ Saltar 

hacia 

atrás 

Presione para bajar el volumen / 

presione y mantenga presionado 2s 

para reproducir la pista anterior.  

4 

Conector 

para 

auriculare

s de 3,5 

mm 

Mientras se conectan auriculares 

adicionales a un dispositivo, el 

Wireless se apaga automáticamente y 

la batería, los controles, el ANC y el 

micrófono no funcionan. 

5 Micro Micrófono para llamar 

6 

Control 

activo de 

cancelaci

ón de 

ruido 

Interruptor alterna ON / OFF 

7 
Micro-

USB 

Después de insertar el cable de carga, 

el estado de carga de los auriculares 

Wireless es rojo y está completamente 

cargado una vez que la luz indicadora 

se vuelve azul. 

 

 

Importante: 

Está estrictamente prohibido conectar el cable de transmisión de 

audio de 3,5 mm al enchufe especial del avión en el adaptador de 

alto voltaje doméstico para evitar peligros! 

 

Conexión 

1. Para poner sus auriculares en modo de emparejamiento, 

mantenga presionado 3s para encenderlos y mantenga 

presionado durante 11 s para ingresar al modo de 

emparejamiento. El indicador LED parpadea en azul. (Los 

auriculares se apagan después de 5 minutos si no hay ningún 

dispositivo Wireless conectado) 

2. Active Wireless en su teléfono (u otros dispositivos) y 



configúrelo para buscar nuevos dispositivos.  

Configuración de iPhone> Wireless> Activado 

Configuración de Android> Wireless: Activado> Buscar 

dispositivos 

NOTA: Los menús pueden variar según el dispositivo 

3. Seleccione "MO9920” 

 

• Conexión de dos teléfonos:  

Sus auriculares pueden emparejarse con dos dispositivos 

simultáneamente. 

Después de conectar el teléfono A, apague los auriculares y el 

Wireless del teléfono A. Luego reinicia los auriculares y 

empareja con el teléfono B y mantenga la conexión con el 

teléfono B. Por último, abra Wireless en el teléfono A y 

seleccione “MO9920” en el menú. 

Nota: Los auriculares solo pueden reproducir música en un 

teléfono aunque dos teléfonos estén conectados correctamente 

al mismo tiempo. 

 

• Conexión por cable Use el cable de audio incluido para 

conectarse (Wireless se apaga automáticamente, la batería, los 

botones, ANC, el micrófono dejan de funcionar cuando está en 

modo AUX) Cancelación de ruido Botón ANC en el lado 

izquierdo （ANC ： Cancelación activa de ruido): Alternar el 

botón ANC para activar la cancelación activa de ruido, y el LED 

se vuelve verde. Alternar una vez más para cerrar la función 

ANC con el led apagado. 

 

Carga: 

Carga con cable: conecte el Micro USB al puerto de carga de los 

auriculares y conecte el otro lado con el adaptador de carga de 

pared USB o la computadora. El indicador LED se vuelve rojo 

mientras se carga y se vuelve azul cuando está completamente 

cargado. (Los auriculares le recuerdan que la batería tiene poca 

carga cuando la carga de la batería es inferior a 3,2 V) 

 



Mantenimiento del producto: 

• No utilice accesorios que no sean originales, ya que pueden 

causar degradación del rendimiento, destrucción artificial, 

cortocircuito eléctrico y anular la garantía 

• No desmonte el dispositivo usted mismo, ya que puede dañar 

los auriculares y anular la garantía. 

• No coloque sus auriculares Wireless en un entorno polvoriento. 

• No permita que los niños menores de 3 años jueguen solos. 

• No coloque el producto en un entorno sobrecalentado o muy 

frío; de lo contrario, es posible que no funcione de forma 

temporal o permanente. 

• Limpie sus auriculares Wireless con un paño limpio, suave y 

seco. 

• Guarde los auriculares Wireless en el paquete original o 

guárdelos con cuidado cuando no los utilice. 

 

Mantenimiento de la batería 

• Diríjase a un centro de reparación cualificado si necesita quitar 

o reemplazar la batería. 

• (Las baterías recargables durarán mucho tiempo si las usó con 

cuidado). 

• La temperatura de carga de la batería recargable es de 10 a 40 

grados centígrados. 

• Cargue el artículo al menos una vez al mes si no se usa con 

regularidad. 

• El tiempo de uso de la batería y el tiempo de espera están 

relacionados con condiciones de uso específicas. El tiempo de 

uso y el tiempo de espera que proporcionamos son solo para 

referencia. 

 

Notas: 

1. Otros dispositivos Wireless guardarán automáticamente la 

información "MO9920" después de la primera conexión. Si no 

puede conectarse de nuevo, vacíe la información “MO9920” 

(elimine el dispositivo correspondiente o ignore el dispositivo 

conectado la última vez), luego podrá buscar y volver a 



conectarse al MO9920. 

2. Cuando los auriculares no se pueden encender, es posible que 

la batería tenga poca carga. Cargue el artículo. 

3. Seleccione el volumen correcto y tenga en cuenta el tiempo de 

reproducción. 

4. Porfavor no desmonte los auriculares.. 

5. No coloque objetos pesados sobre los auriculares 

 

Consejos: 

La tecnología de cancelación activa de ruido puede reducir 

eficazmente el ruido de fondo en un espacio concurrido y el ruido 

del tráfico de la ciudad, como metro, autobús, automóvil, barco, 

tren, avión, etc. 

Tenga en cuenta: la voz humana (ondas de alta frecuencia) y 

parte de las ondas de frecuencia media NO PUEDEN eliminarse. 

 

IT 

Grazie per aver acquistato le nostre cuffie di ricarica wireless con 

cancellazione attiva del rumore (ANC) MO9920. MO9920 

(versione ANC) è una cuffia professionale con cancellazione del 

rumore per un ascolto musicale straordinario. La funzione ANC 

consente di mantenere il rumore a bassa frequenza fuori 

dall'orecchio in qualsiasi momento, per una migliore esperienza di 

ascolto. 

Questa guida ha lo scopo di presentare MO9920 ed elencare gli 

aspetti che richiedono attenzione. 

 

Prima di configurare o utilizzare il prodotto, leggere attentamente 

le seguenti informazioni, sono importanti. 

 

Specifiche del prodotto 

Wireless Headphone 



 

Il tempo di riproduzione della musica può cambiare in base 

all’utilizzo e alle condizioni ambientali.  

 

 

 

 

Versione 

Wireless  
V5.0 

Tempo di 

autonomia  
Circa:30H 

Speaker 

32Ω 

40mm 

Frequenz

a:20HZ -

20KHZ 

Tempo di 

riproduzio

ne audio 

wireless  

Circa:30H 

ANC-OFF 

Tempo di 

standby 

Circa:600

H 

ANC+Blu

etooh 

Tempo di 

riproduzio

ne della 

musica 

Circa:20H 

Frequenza 

Wireless  

2400MHZ

-

2480MHZ 

Carica 
Circa :400

MA 

Microfono 

voce 

Sensitivity

:-38dB 

Frequenc

y:100HZ-

10KHZ 

Charge 

Voltage 
5V 

Funzione 

ANC  
Si 

Tempo di 

carica 
Circa:2H 

Protocollo 

Supportato  

HSP HFP 

A2DP 

AVRCP 

Distanza 

Wireless 
10m 

Capacità 

Batteria 
500 mAh     



Funzioni: 

 
 

Funzione tasti: 

 
Nome Introduzione 

1 

Volum

e+/Nex

t Track 

Press it to turn the volume up. Press 

and hold 2s to skip to next track. 

2 

MFB ( 

Multifu

nction 

Button) 

Power On/Off: Press and hold 3s to 

power on, press and hold 5s to power 

off.(Press and hold 3s to power on，

and keep pressing for 11 s to enter 

pairing mode) 

Phone Call Control: Press to 

answer/hang up. Press and hold 1s to 

refuse.  

3 

Volum

e-/Skip 

Backw

ard 

Press to turn the volume down/press 

and hold 2s to play previous track.  



4 

3.5mm 

Earpho

ne 

Jack 

While extra earphone are plugged in to 

a device the Wireless turns off 

automatically, and battery, controls, 

ANC, microphone don’t work. 

5 Mic Microphone for calling 

6 

Active 

Noise 

Cancel

lation 

Control 

Switch toggles ON/OFF 

7 
Micro-

USB 

After inserting the charging cable, the 

charging status of the Wireless headset 

is red, and it is fully charged once the 

indicator light turns blue. 

 

 

Importante: 

È severamente vietato collegare il cavo di trasmissione audio da 

3,5 mm alla spina speciale dell’auto nell'adattatore ad alta tensione 

domestico per evitare pericoli! 

 

Connessione 

1. Per mettere le cuffie in modalità di associazione, tenere premuto 

per 3 secondi per accenderle e continuare a premere per 11 

secondi per accedere alla modalità di associazione. L'indicatore 

LED lampeggia blu. (Le cuffie si spengono dopo 5 minuti se non 

è collegato alcun dispositivo Wireless) 

2. Attivare il Wireless sul telefono (o su altri dispositivi) e 

impostarlo per la ricerca di nuovi dispositivi. 

Impostazioni iPhone> Wireless> Attivato 

Impostazioni Android> Wireless: Sì> Cerca dispositivi 

NOTA: i menu possono variare in base al dispositivo 

3. Selezionare "MO9920" 

 

• Connessione di 2 telefoni: Le cuffie possono essere associate 



a due dispositivi contemporaneamente. 

Dopo aver collegato il telefono A, spegnere le cuffie e il Wireless 

sul telefono A. Quindi riavviare le cuffie e associarle al telefono 

B e mantenere la connessione con il telefono B. Infine, aprire il 

Wireless sul telefono A e selezionare "MO9920" nel menu. 

Nota: le cuffie possono riprodurre musica solo su un telefono 

anche se due telefoni sono collegati correttamente allo stesso 

tempo. 

 

• Connessione cablata：Utilizzare il cavo audio incluso per 

connettersi (il Wireless si spegne automaticamente, batteria, 

pulsanti, ANC, microfono smettono di funzionare in modalità 

AUX) Cancellazione del rumore 

Pulsante ANC sul lato sinistro （ANC ： Cancellazione attiva 

del rumore): premere il pulsante ANC per attivare la 

cancellazione attiva del rumore e il LED diventa verde. Attivare 

ancora una volta per chiudere la funzione ANC con il led spento. 

 

Ricarica: 

Carica cablata: collegare Micro USB alla porta di ricarica delle 

cuffie e collegare l'altro lato con l'adattatore di ricarica a muro USB 

o il computer. L'indicatore LED diventa rosso durante la ricarica e 

diventa blu quando è completamente carico. (Le cuffie ti ricordano 

che la batteria è scarica quando la carica della batteria è inferiore 

a 3,2 V) 

 

Manutenzione del prodotto: 

• non utilizzare accessori non originali, poiché potrebbero causare 

degrado delle prestazioni, danni, cortocircuito elettrico e 

annullamento garanzia. 

• non smontare il dispositivo da soli, perché potrebbe 

danneggiare le cuffie e invalidare la garanzia. 

• non mettere le cuffie Wireless in un ambiente polveroso. 

• Non consentire ai bambini di età inferiore a 3 anni di giocare con 

le cuffie. 

• Non posizionare il prodotto in un ambiente surriscaldato o super 



raffreddato; in caso contrario, potrebbe non funzionare 

temporaneamente o permanentemente. 

• pulire le cuffie Wireless con un panno pulito, morbido e asciutto. 

• inserire la cuffia Wireless nella confezione originale o di 

conservarla con cura quando non la si utilizza. 

 

Manutenzione delle batterie: 

• Rivolgersi a un centro di riparazione qualificato se è necessario 

rimuovere o sostituire la batteria. 

• (Le batterie ricaricabili dureranno a lungo se usate con 

attenzione.) 

• La temperatura di carica della batteria ricaricabile è compresa 

tra 10 e 40 gradi Celsius. 

• caricare l'articolo almeno una volta al mese se non viene 

utilizzato regolarmente. 

• Il tempo di utilizzo della batteria e il tempo di standby sono 

correlati alle specifiche condizioni di utilizzo. Il tempo di utilizzo 

e il tempo di standby che forniamo sono solo di riferimento. 

 

Note: 

1. Altri dispositivi Wireless salveranno automaticamente le 

informazioni “MO9920” dopo la prima connessione. Se non è 

possibile connettersi di nuovo, rimuovere le informazioni 

"MO9920" (rimuovere il dispositivo corrispondente o ignorare il 

dispositivo connesso l'ultima volta), quindi è possibile cercare e 

riconnettersi al MO9920. 

2. Quando non è possibile avviare le cuffie, forse dipende dal 

basso livello della carica. Ricaricare l'articolo. 

3. Selezionare il volume giusto e prestare attenzione al tempo di 

riproduzione. 

4. Si prega di non smontare le cuffie. 

5. Non collocare oggetti pesanti sulle cuffie  

 

Consigli: 

La tecnologia Active Noise Cancelling può ridurre efficacemente il 

rumore di fondo in uno spazio trafficato e il rumore del traffico 



cittadino, come metropolitana, autobus, auto, barca, treno, aereo 

ecc. Nota: le voci umane (onde ad alta frequenza) e parte delle 

onde a media frequenza NON POSSONO essere eliminate. 

 

NL 

Bedankt voor uw aankoop van onze MO9920 actieve 

ruisonderdrukkende (ANC) draadloze oplaadhoofdtelefoon. De 

MO9920 (ANC-versie) is een professionele hoofdtelefoon met 

ruisonderdrukking voor het luisteren naar geweldige muziek, terwijl 

de ANC-functie u in staat stelt om de laagfrequente ruis te allen 

tijde uit het oor te houden, voor een verbeterde luisterervaring.  

Deze gids is om de MO9920 te introduceren en benoemen van de 

zaken die aandacht nodig hebben. 

Belangrijk: Lees de volgende productinformatie zorgvuldig door 

voordat u het product installeert of gebruikt. 

Productspecificaties 

Wireless Hoofdtelefoon 

Wireless 

Versie  
V5.0 

 

Spreektijd 

Ongeveer:

30H 

Luidspreker 

32Ω 

40mm 

Frequenc

y:20HZ -

20KHZ 

Wireless 

Muziek 

Speeltijd 

Ongeveer:

30H 

ANC-OFF 

Standby Tijd 

Ongeveer:

600H 

ANC+Blu

etooh 

musiek 

Speeltijd 

Ongeveer:

20H 

Wireless-

Frequency 

2400MHZ

-

Laad 

Stroom 

Ongeveer 

:400MA 



 

De speeltijd kan variëren met door het gebruik en de omgeving. 

Functies: 

  

2480MHZ 

Stem 

microfoonge

oeligheid 

Gevoeligh

eid:-38dB 

Frequenc

y:100HZ-

10KHZ 

Laad 

spaning 
5V 

ANC Functie Ja Oplaadtijd About:2H 

Ondersteund 

protocol 

HSP HFP 

A2DP 

AVRCP 

Wireless 

Afstand 
10m 

Battery 

Capaciteit 
500 mAh     



Toetsen Functie： 

 
Naam Inleiding 

1 
Volume+/Volgen

de nummer 

Druk op de knop om het volume 

te verhogen. Houd 2s ingedrukt 

om naar het volgende nummer te 

gaan. 

2 

MFB ( 

Multifunctionele 

knop) 

Aan/uit: Houd 3s ingedrukt om in 

te schakelen, houd 5s ingedrukt 

om uit te schakelen. (Houd 3s 

ingedrukt om in te schakelen, en 

houd 11 s ingedrukt om in de 

koppelingsmodus te gaan) 

Telefoongespreksbediening: 

Druk op om te antwoorden/op te 

hangen. Druk en houd 1s 

ingedrukt om te weigeren.  

3 

Volume-

/achteruit 

overslaan 

Druk op om het volume te 

verlagen/druk op en houd 2s 

ingedrukt om het vorige nummer 

af te spelen. 

4 

3.5mm 

oortelefoonaansl

uiting 

Terwijl de extra oortelefoon is 

aangesloten op een apparaat 

wordt de Wireless automatisch 

uitgeschakeld en werken de 

batterij, de bediening, het ANC 

en de microfoon niet. 

5 Mic Microfoon voor het bellen 

6 

Actieve 

ruisonderdrukkin

g 

Schakel schakelaars AAN/UIT 

7 Micro-USB 

Na het plaatsen van de laadkabel 

is de laadstatus van de Wireless-

headset rood en is deze volledig 



opgeladen zodra het 

indicatielampje blauw wordt.. 

 

 

Belangrijk: 

Het is ten strengste verboden om de 3,5 mm audio-

transmissiekabel aan te sluiten op de speciale stekker van het 

vliegtuig in de huishoudelijke hoogspanningsadapter om gevaar te 

voorkomen! 

 

Aansluiting 

1. Om uw hoofdtelefoon in koppelmodus te zetten, houdt u 3s 

ingedrukt om aan te zetten, en houdt u 11 s ingedrukt om de 

koppelingsmodus in te gaan. LED-indicator knippert blauw. (De 

hoofdtelefoon wordt na 5 minuten uitgeschakeld als er geen 

Wireless-apparaat is aangesloten) 

2. Activeer Wireless op uw telefoon (of andere apparaten) en stel 

deze in om naar nieuwe apparaten te zoeken. 

3. iPhone-instellingen > Wireless > Aan 

Android-instellingen > Wireless: Aan > Apparaten zoeken 

OPMERKING: Menu's kunnen per apparaat verschillen 

4. Selecteer "MO9920". 

 

• Twee Telefoons Aansluiting: Uw koptelefoon kan met twee 

apparaten tegelijk worden gekoppeld. Na het verbinden van 

Telefoon A, zet u de hoofdtelefoon en Wireless op Telefoon A 

uit.  

Start vervolgens de hoofdtelefoon opnieuw op en koppel met 

Telefoon B, en handhaaf de verbinding met Telefoon B. Open 

tenslotte Wireless op Telefoon A en selecteer "MO9920" in het 

menu. 

Opmerking: De hoofdtelefoon kan slechts op één telefoon 

muziek afspelen, ook al zijn twee telefoons tegelijkertijd met 

succes verbonden. 

• Bedrage verbinding: Gebruik de meegeleverde audiokabel om 

verbinding te maken (Wireless wordt automatisch uitgeschakeld, 



batterij, knoppen, ANC, microfoon stoppen met werken in de 

AUX-modus) Ruisonderdrukking  

ANC-knop aan de linkerkant (ANC: actieve ruisonderdrukking): 

schakel de ANC-knop in om de actieve ruisonderdrukking te 

activeren en de led wordt groen. Schakel nog een keer om de 

ANC-functie te sluiten met de led uit. 

 

Opladen: 

Bedraad opladen: Sluit Micro USB aan op de oplaadpoort van de 

hoofdtelefoon en sluit de andere kant aan op de USB-

wandoplaadadapter of computer. LED-indicator wordt rood tijdens 

het opladen en wordt blauw wanneer deze volledig is opgeladen. 

(De koptelefoon herinnert u eraan dat de batterij bijna leeg is 

wanneer de batterijspanning lager is dan 3,2V). 

 

Productonderhoud: 

• Gebruik a.u.b. geen niet-originele accessoires, omdat dit kan 

leiden tot prestatievermindering, kunstmatige vernietiging, 

elektrische kortsluiting en garantie. 

• Gelieve het apparaat niet zelf te demonteren, omdat het de 

hoofdtelefoon kan beschadigen en de garantie ongeldig kan 

maken. 

• Zet uw Wireless-hoofdtelefoon niet in een stoffige omgeving. 

• Laat kinderen onder de 3 jaar niet alleen spelen. 

• Plaats het product niet in een oververhitte of supergekoelde 

omgeving; anders kan het tijdelijk of permanent niet werken. 

• Maak uw Wireless-hoofdtelefoon schoon met een schone, 

zachte en droge doek. 

• Plaats uw Wireless-hoofdtelefoon in de originele verpakking of 

bewaar hem zorgvuldig wanneer u hem niet gebruikt. 

 

Onderhoud van de batterij: 

• Ga naar een gekwalificeerd reparatiecentrum als u de batterij 

moet verwijderen of vervangen. 

• (Oplaadbare batterijen gaan lang mee als u ze voorzichtig 

gebruikt). 



• De oplaadtemperatuur van de oplaadbare batterij is van 10 tot 

40 graden Celsius. 

• Laadt u de batterij minstens één keer per maand op als deze 

niet regelmatig wordt gebruikt. 

• De gebruiksduur van de batterij en de standby-tijd zijn 

gerelateerd aan specifieke gebruiksomstandigheden. De 

gebruikstijd en de reservetijd die wij hebben verstrekt zijn 

slechts voor verwijzing. 

 

Opmerkingen: 

1. Andere Wireless-apparaten slaan de "MO9920"-informatie 

automatisch op na de eerste verbinding. Als u geen verbinding 

meer kunt maken, maak dan de "MO9920" informatie leeg 

(verwijder het gematchte apparaat of negeer het aangesloten 

apparaat de vorige keer), dan kunt u opnieuw zoeken en 

verbinding maken met MO9920. 

2. Wanneer de hoofdtelefoon niet kan worden gestart, kan de 

batterij bijna leeg zijn. Laad het item op. 

3. Selecteer het juiste volume en let op de afspeeltijd. 

4. Haal de hoofdtelefoon niet uit elkaar. 

5. Plaats geen zware voorwerpen op de hoofdtelefoon. 

 

Tips: 

Active Noise Cancelling Technology kan effectief het 

achtergrondgeluid in een drukke ruimte en het lawaai van het 

stadsverkeer, zoals Metro, Bus, Auto, Boot, Trein, Vliegtuig etc. 

verminderen.  

Let op: De menselijke stem (hoogfrequente golven) en een deel 

van de middenfrequente golven kunnen NIET worden 

geëlimineerd. 

 

PL 

Dziękujemy za zakup naszych bezprzewodowych słuchawek z 

aktywną redukcją szumów (ANC) MO9920 . MO9920 （wersja 

ANC） to profesjonalne słuchawki z redukcją szumów, 

zapewniające niesamowitą jakość muzyki, podczas gdy funkcja 



ANC pozwala w każdej chwili utrzymać hałas o niskiej 

częstotliwości z dala od ucha, zapewniając lepsze wrażenia 

odbioru. 

 

Ten przewodnik ma na celu przedstawienie MO9920 i 

wyszczególnienie kwestii, które wymagają uwagi. 

 

Przed skonfigurowaniem lub użyciem produktu prosimy uważnie 

przeczytać poniższe, istotne informacje o produkcie. 

 

Specyfikacja produktu 

Słuchawki Wireless 

Wersja 

Wireless 
V 5.0 

Czas 

rozmowy 

Około: 

30 godz 

Głośnik 

32Ω 

40mm 

Częst.:  
20Hz -

20KHZ 

Czas 

odtwarzan

ia muzyki 

przez Wir

eless 

Około: 

30 godz 

Czas 

czuwania AN

C-OFF 

Około: 

600H 

ANC + B l

uetooh Cz

as 

odtwarzan

ia muzyki 

Około: 2 0 

godz 

Częstotliwoś

ć Wireless 

2400 

MHZ-

2480 MHZ 

Prąd 

ładowania 

Około: 400

MA 

Mikrofon 

Czułość: -

38 dB 

Częst.: 10

 0 HZ- 10 

KHZ 

Napięcie 

ładowania 
5V 



 

Sposób użytkowania i środowisko mogą wpływać na czas 

odtwarzania. 

Funkcje: 

 
 

 

 

Funkcje klawiszy ： 

  
Nazwa Wprowadzenie 

1 
Głośność + / 

następny utwór 

Naciśnij, 

aby zwiększyć głośność. Naciśnij 

Funkcja 

ANC 
tak 

Czas 

ładowania 

Około: 

2 godz 

Obsługiwany 

protokół 

HSP HFP 

A2DP 

AVRCP 

Odległość 

Wireless 
10m 

Pojemność 

baterii 
5 0 0 mAh    



i przytrzymaj 2 s, aby przejść do 

następnego utworu. 

2 
MFB (przycisk 
wielofunkcyjny) 

Włączanie / wyłączanie:  

naciśnij i przytrzymaj 3 s, 
aby włączyć , naciśnij i 
przytrzymaj 5 s, aby wyłączyć 

(naciśnij i przytrzymaj 3 s, aby 

włączyć ， następnie 

przytrzymaj przez 11 s, aby 
wejść w tryb parowania 

urządzenia) 

Sterowanie połączeniami 

telefonicznymi: naciśnij, aby 
odebrać / rozłączyć się.  
Naciśnij i przytrzymaj 1s, aby 

odrzucić połączenie. 

3 

Głośność -/ 

poprzedni 
utwór 

Naciśnij, 

aby zmniejszyć głośność. 
Naciśnij i przytrzymaj 2 s, aby 
odtworzyć poprzedni utwór. 

4 

Gniazdo 
słuchawkowe 

3,5 mm 

Gdy inne słuchawki podłączone 
są do urządzenia, Wireless 
wyłącza się automatycznie. 

Bateria, elementy sterujące, 
ANC, mikrofon przestają działać. 

5 Mic Mikrofon do dzwonienia 

6 

Aktywna 
kontrola 
redukcji 

szumów 

Przełącznik włącz / wyłącz 

7 Micro USB 

Po włożeniu kabla ładującego 

stan ładowania zestawu 
słuchawkowego Wireless 
zaświeci się na czerwono. 

Gdy lampka wskaźnika zmieni 
kolor na niebieski, urządzenie 
jest naładowane. 



 

Ważne: 

Surowo zabrania się podłączania 3,5 mm kabla transmisyjnego 

audio specjalnej wtyczki samolotowej do domowego adaptera o 

wyższym napięciu, aby uniknąć niebezpieczeństwa! 

 

Połączenie 

1. Aby przełączyć słuchawki w tryb parowania, naciśnij i 
przytrzymaj przez 3 sekundy, aby włączyć, następnie naciskaj 

przez 11 sekund, aby przejść do trybu parowania.  
2. Wskaźnik LED miga na niebiesko. (Słuchawki wyłączają się po 

5 minutach, jeśli nie jest podłączone żadne urządzenie 

Wireless). 
Włącz Wireless w swoim telefonie (lub innych urządzeniach) i 
ustaw go na wyszukiwanie nowych urządzeń. 
Ustawienia iPhone> Wireless> Wł 

Ustawienia systemu Android> Wireless: wł.> Wyszukaj 
urządzenia. 
UWAGA: Menu mogą się różnić w zależności od urządzenia 

3. Wybierz „ MO9920 ”. 
 

• Połączenie dwóch telefonów:  
Twoje słuchawki mogą być sparowane z dwoma urządzeniami 
jednocześnie. Po podłączeniu telefonu A wyłącz słuchawki i 

Wireless w telefonie A. Następnie uruchom ponownie 
słuchawki i sparuj je z telefonem B oraz utrzymuj połączenie z 
telefonem B. Na koniec otwórz Wireless w telefonie A i wybierz 

„ MO9920 ” w menu. 
Uwaga: słuchawki mogą odtwarzać muzykę tylko na jednym 
telefonie, nawet jeśli dwa telefony są pomyślnie połączone w 

tym samym czasie. 

• Połączenie przewodowe: Użyj dołączonego kabla audio do 
połączenia (Wireless wyłącza się automatycznie, bateria, 
przyciski, ANC, mikrofon przestaje działać w trybie AUX) 

Redukcja szumów. Przycisk ANC po lewej stronie (ANC: 

Aktywna redukcja szumów): Przełącz przycisk ANC, aby 

aktywować aktywną redukcję szumów , a dioda zmieni kolor 



na zielony. Przełącz jeszcze raz, aby zamknąć funkcję ANC 

przy zgaszonej diodzie. 
 

Ładowanie : 

Ładowanie przewodowe: podłącz Micro USB do portu 
ładowania słuchawek i podłącz drugą stronę za 
pomocą adaptera USB do ładowania ściennego lub 

komputera. Wskaźnik LED zmienia kolor na czerwony podczas 
ładowania i zmienia kolor na niebieski po całkowitym 
naładowaniu. (Słuchawki przypominają o niskim poziomie 

naładowania baterii, gdy poziom naładowania baterii jest niższy niż 
3,2 V) 
 

Konserwacja produktu : 

• Prosimy nie używać nieoryginalnych akcesoriów, ponieważ 
może to spowodować pogorszenie wydajności, zniszczenia 
spowodowane przez człowieka, zwarcie elektryczne i 
unieważnienie gwarancji. 

• Nie należy samodzielnie demontować urządzenia, ponieważ 
może to spowodować uszkodzenie słuchawek i unieważnienie 
gwarancji.  

• Nie umieszczaj słuchawek Wireless w zakurzonym miejscu. 

• Prosimy nie pozwalać dzieciom do lat 3 bawić się samodzielnie. 

• Proszę nie umieszczać produktu w przegrzanym lub 
przechłodzonym środowisku, w przeciwnym razie słuchawki 

mogą przestać działać czasowo lub na stałe. 

• Czyść słuchawki Wireless czystą, suchą i miękką szmatką. 

• Gdy nie używasz słuchawek, przechowuj je w oryginalnym 
opakowaniu lub w innym bezpiecznym miejscu. 

 
Battery Maintenance: 

• W przypadku konieczności wyjęcia lub wymiany baterii należy 
udać się do wykwalifikowanego centrum naprawczego.  

• Baterie wielokrotnego ładowania będą działać przez długi czas, 
jeśli będą używane ostrożnie. 

• Temperatura ładowania akumulatora wynosi od 10 do 40 stopni 
Celsiusa. 



• W przypadku gdy urządzenie nie jest w codziennym użytku, 
ładuj je co najmniej raz w miesiącu. 

• Żywotność baterii i czas działania w spoczynku są wartościami 
poglądowymi uzależnionymi od warunków używania urządzenia. 
 

Uwagi: 

1. Urządzenia Wireless automatycznie zapamiętują „ MO9920 ” po 
pierwszym połączeniu. Jeśli nie możesz połączyć 
się ponownie, „zapomnij” urządzenie „MO9920” lub usuń je z 

listy, a następnie możesz ponownie wyszukać i ponownie 
połączyć się z MO9920 . 

2. Jeśli nie można uruchomić słuchawek, bateria może być 

słabo naładowana. Proszę naładować urządzenie . 
3. Wybierz odpowiednią głośność i pamiętaj o rekomendowanym 

czasie odtwarzania. 

4. Proszę nie rozbierać słuchawek. 
5. Nie umieszczaj ciężkich przedmiotów na słuchawkach. 
 

Porady : 
Technologia aktywnej redukcji szumów może skutecznie 
zmniejszyć hałas w tle w ruchliwej przestrzeni i hałas ruchu 

miejskiego, takiego jak metro, autobus, samochód, łódź, pociąg, 
samolot itp. 
Uwaga: ludzkiego głosu (fale o wysokiej częstotliwości) i część fal 

o średniej częstotliwości NIE MOŻNA wyeliminować. 
 


